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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

  Totals             Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP

  All: Exempt          456              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70020              456              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    8      8,845,400      8,845,400      8,883,100      8,845,400      8,845,400      8,883,100      8,883,100      8,883,100      8,883,100
    70020                8      8,845,400      8,845,400      8,883,100      8,845,400      8,845,400      8,883,100      8,883,100      8,883,100      8,883,100
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    54      6,336,300      6,381,700      5,885,500      6,336,300      6,381,700      5,845,500      5,885,500      5,845,500      5,885,500
    70020               54      6,336,300      6,381,700      5,885,500      6,336,300      6,381,700      5,845,500      5,885,500      5,845,500      5,885,500
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal  1124     31,941,200     31,933,300     35,458,600     31,952,300     31,944,400     35,432,100     35,469,700     35,432,100     35,469,700
    70020             1124     31,941,200     31,933,300     35,458,600     31,952,300     31,944,400     35,432,100     35,469,700     35,432,100     35,469,700
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0        137,600        137,600              0         94,399         94,399              0              0              0              0
    70020                0        137,600        137,600              0         94,399         94,399              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    8682    993,676,600    992,697,500  1,080,747,200    702,174,720    701,492,149    756,676,952    755,345,068    735,880,119    734,573,318
    70020             8682    993,676,600    992,697,500  1,080,747,200    702,174,720    701,492,149    756,676,952    755,345,068    735,880,119    734,573,318
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       75     53,722,900     53,722,900     55,258,400     35,607,315     35,607,315     38,994,719     38,843,619     37,353,885     37,202,785
    70020               75     53,722,900     53,722,900     55,258,400     35,607,315     35,607,315     38,994,719     38,843,619     37,353,885     37,202,785
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      825    311,304,700    310,388,400    324,058,100    261,720,195    260,849,266    277,747,003    277,747,003    278,770,364    278,770,364
    70020              825    311,304,700    310,388,400    324,058,100    261,720,195    260,849,266    277,747,003    277,747,003    278,770,364    278,770,364
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      2      1,297,300      1,297,300      1,001,500        974,108        974,108        890,027        890,027        890,027        890,027
    70020                2      1,297,300      1,297,300      1,001,500        974,108        974,108        890,027        890,027        890,027        890,027
  School District    Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 70020         11226  1,407,262,000  1,405,404,100  1,511,292,400  1,047,704,737  1,046,188,737  1,124,469,401  1,123,064,017  1,103,055,095  1,101,674,794
    Exempt             456              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       8      8,845,400      8,845,400      8,883,100      8,845,400      8,845,400      8,883,100      8,883,100      8,883,100      8,883,100
    Ind. Personal       54      6,336,300      6,381,700      5,885,500      6,336,300      6,381,700      5,845,500      5,885,500      5,845,500      5,885,500
    Com. Personal     1124     31,941,200     31,933,300     35,458,600     31,952,300     31,944,400     35,432,100     35,469,700     35,432,100     35,469,700
    Developmental        0        137,600        137,600              0         94,399         94,399              0              0              0              0
    Residential       8682    993,676,600    992,697,500  1,080,747,200    702,174,720    701,492,149    756,676,952    755,345,068    735,880,119    734,573,318
    Industrial          75     53,722,900     53,722,900     55,258,400     35,607,315     35,607,315     38,994,719     38,843,619     37,353,885     37,202,785
    Commercial         825    311,304,700    310,388,400    324,058,100    261,720,195    260,849,266    277,747,003    277,747,003    278,770,364    278,770,364
    Agricultural         2      1,297,300      1,297,300      1,001,500        974,108        974,108        890,027        890,027        890,027        890,027
  Property Class     Count       2021 SEV        Fin SEV       2022 SEV       2021 Tax        Fin Tax       2022 Tax        BOR Tax       2022 Cap      2022 MCAP
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          456              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal  10,770  1,407,262,000  1,405,404,100  1,511,292,400  1,047,704,737  1,046,188,737  1,124,469,401  1,123,064,017  1,103,055,095  1,101,674,794
      Personal       1,186     47,122,900     47,160,400     50,227,200     47,134,000     47,171,500     50,160,700     50,238,300     50,160,700     50,238,300
        Real         9,584  1,360,139,100  1,358,243,700  1,461,065,200  1,000,570,737    999,017,237  1,074,308,701  1,072,825,717  1,052,894,395  1,051,436,494
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

    70020                0              0      8,845,400              0      8,845,400              0      8,845,400              0      8,883,100
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal    54      6,336,300              0      6,381,700              0      6,381,700              0      5,885,500              0
    70020               54      6,336,300              0      6,381,700              0      6,381,700              0      5,885,500              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal  1124     31,952,300              0     31,944,400              0     31,944,400              0     35,469,700              0
    70020             1124     31,952,300              0     31,944,400              0     31,944,400              0     35,469,700              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Developmental     0              0         94,399              0         94,399              0         94,399              0              0
    70020                0              0         94,399              0         94,399              0         94,399              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Developmental  By School District

  All: Residential    6673    540,825,051    161,349,669    541,806,320    159,685,829    541,374,580    160,117,569    573,902,400    181,442,668
    70020             6673    540,825,051    161,349,669    541,806,320    159,685,829    541,374,580    160,117,569    573,902,400    181,442,668
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0     35,607,315              0     35,607,315              0     35,607,315              0     38,843,619
    70020                0              0     35,607,315              0     35,607,315              0     35,607,315              0     38,843,619
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        8     34,606,314    227,113,881     34,606,314    226,242,952     34,606,314    226,242,952     35,730,302    242,016,701
    70020                8     34,606,314    227,113,881     34,606,314    226,242,952     34,606,314    226,242,952     35,730,302    242,016,701
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural      2        974,108              0        974,108              0        974,108              0        890,027              0
    70020                2        974,108              0        974,108              0        974,108              0        890,027              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 70020          7862    614,694,073    433,010,664    615,712,842    430,475,895    615,281,102    430,907,635    651,877,929    471,186,088
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      8,845,400              0      8,845,400              0      8,845,400              0      8,883,100
    Ind. Personal       54      6,336,300              0      6,381,700              0      6,381,700              0      5,885,500              0
    Com. Personal     1124     31,952,300              0     31,944,400              0     31,944,400              0     35,469,700              0
    Developmental        0              0         94,399              0         94,399              0         94,399              0              0
    Residential       6673    540,825,051    161,349,669    541,806,320    159,685,829    541,374,580    160,117,569    573,902,400    181,442,668
    Industrial           0              0     35,607,315              0     35,607,315              0     35,607,315              0     38,843,619
    Commercial           8     34,606,314    227,113,881     34,606,314    226,242,952     34,606,314    226,242,952     35,730,302    242,016,701
    Agricultural         2        974,108              0        974,108              0        974,108              0        890,027              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for School District: 70020   HOLLAND CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,861    614,694,073    433,010,664    615,712,842    430,475,895    615,281,102    430,907,635    651,877,929    471,186,088
      Personal       1,178     38,288,600      8,845,400     38,326,100      8,845,400     38,326,100      8,845,400     41,355,200      8,883,100
        Real         6,683    576,405,473    424,165,264    577,386,742    421,630,495    576,955,002    422,062,235    610,522,729    462,302,988
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG

  All: Exempt            1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    70020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2021 ORIG      2021 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      8,845,400              0      8,845,400              0      8,845,400              0      8,883,100
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

70-16-33-400-074            HSS HOLLAND HOTEL LLC                  $   5,081,500
70-16-34-100-042            MEIJER REALTY CO                       $   5,819,400
70-16-29-281-049            HOTEL HOLDINGS HOLLAND DTW LLC         $   7,695,508
70-16-26-378-008            SHORELINE FLATS LLC                    $   8,930,113
70-16-34-300-034            HOLLAND WAVERLY LLC                    $  12,741,007
70-16-29-276-022            ARC HOLLAND REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS       $  34,463,049
*****  Top 50 Taxable Values  *****

70-15-34-376-005            Pittman Randall                        $   1,621,600
70-15-34-352-022            DRS LLC                                $   1,647,300
70-15-36-301-012            DBD PROPERTIES LLC                     $   1,654,100
70-15-35-301-007            Lanting Marcia K Living Trust          $   1,667,800
70-50-65-130-050            MACALLISTER RENTAL                     $   1,684,400
70-16-34-100-041            GENTEX CORPORATION                     $   1,690,000
70-16-29-179-016            150 CENTRAL AVENUE LLC                 $   1,728,600
70-16-32-326-001            LEED LLC & SCOTTG LLC                  $   1,771,100
70-16-29-326-032            GDP PROPERTIES LLC                     $   1,808,800
70-16-29-252-041            CENTRAL AVE FINANCIAL CENTER           $   1,872,700
70-16-26-300-036            TMI HOLLAND RE LLC                     $   1,935,400
70-16-33-102-038            BBG FAIRBANKS LLC                      $   1,971,500
70-15-35-399-016            Ellens Eileen Living Trust             $   2,012,500
70-15-34-376-012            Jurries James L Trust                  $   2,029,500
70-16-28-276-043            HOLLAND CLOVER AVE BNK                 $   2,055,600
70-50-65-230-545            WOLVERINE PIPE LINE CO                 $   2,111,200
70-16-29-100-008            PADNOS MANUFACTURING INC               $   2,161,300
70-16-29-281-048            MACATAWA BANK                          $   2,221,000
70-50-65-020-150            BUHLERPRINCE INC                       $   2,239,600
70-15-33-387-029            Point West I LLC                       $   2,250,000
70-16-30-400-004            BOAT PROPERTY LLC                      $   2,263,400
70-50-65-070-013            GHSP INC                               $   2,318,300
70-16-29-404-029            HOPE COLLEGE                           $   2,569,400
70-16-29-281-050            171 COLLEGE HOLDINGS LLC               $   2,612,300
70-16-29-178-010            130 CENTRAL AVENUE LLC                 $   2,730,200
70-16-33-399-036            APPLEDORN ASSISTED LIVING CTR II LL    $   2,753,700
70-16-33-400-079            MVP ATHLETIC CLUB-HOLLAND LLC          $   2,831,600
70-16-33-477-028            MOJO GROUP HOLDINGS LLC                $   2,957,100
70-16-33-399-035            APPLEDORN LIVING CENTER                $   3,027,800
70-16-27-460-007            STOUT PROPERTIES                       $   3,347,500
70-16-29-252-044            HOTEL VENTURES 7TH STREET LLC          $   3,368,300
70-16-28-401-022            8TH STREET PARTNERS LLC                $   3,429,700
70-16-33-476-016            BUHLERPRINCE INC                       $   3,519,400
70-15-33-480-021            Macatawa Bay Yacht Club                $   3,527,900
70-16-33-200-104            MENARD INC                             $   3,645,300
70-15-33-480-023            Gator Properties LLC                   $   3,764,100
70-16-29-326-048            GEENEN DEKOCK PROPERTIES LLC           $   3,833,400
70-16-33-400-009            BROOKS BEVERAGE INC                    $   3,871,900
70-16-30-455-013            KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY              $   4,094,400
70-15-36-301-031            DBD PROPERTIES LLC                     $   4,339,800
70-50-65-130-190            MEIJER #47                             $   4,371,500
70-50-65-130-340            SEMCO ENERGY INC                       $   4,512,700
70-16-31-257-004            HYDRO AUTOMOTIVE STRUCTURES            $   4,736,400
70-16-33-400-074            HSS HOLLAND HOTEL LLC                  $   5,081,500
70-16-34-100-042            MEIJER REALTY CO                       $   5,819,400
70-15-33-380-033            Van Andel David L Trust-               $   6,888,600
70-16-29-281-049            HOTEL HOLDINGS HOLLAND DTW LLC         $   7,713,200
70-16-26-378-008            SHORELINE FLATS LLC                    $   9,164,500
70-16-34-300-034            HOLLAND WAVERLY LLC                    $  17,182,100
70-16-29-276-022            ARC HOLLAND REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS       $  34,578,000
*****  Top 50 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 50 Statistics   >>>>>

VAN ANDEL DAVID L TRUST-            has    3,919,603 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GATOR PROPERTIES LLC                has    4,025,124 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MEIJER #47                          has    4,371,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
VA PROPERTIES LLC                   has    4,457,222 Taxable Value in 12 Parcel(s)
HSS HOLLAND HOTEL LLC               has    5,081,500 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SEMCO ENERGY INC                    has    5,133,500 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
DBD PROPERTIES LLC                  has    5,238,347 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MEIJER REALTY CO                    has    5,819,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GEENEN DEKOCK PROPERTIES LLC        has    7,135,671 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HOTEL HOLDINGS HOLLAND DTW LLC      has    8,137,308 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SHORELINE FLATS LLC                 has    8,930,113 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND WAVERLY LLC                 has   12,741,007 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUMIR LLC                           has   13,054,086 Taxable Value in 59 Parcel(s)
ARC HOLLAND REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS    has   34,688,812 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

70-15-36-301-012            DBD PROPERTIES LLC                     $   1,325,727
70-15-34-352-022            DRS LLC                                $   1,348,292
70-15-34-376-005            Pittman Randall                        $   1,371,134
70-16-32-326-001            LEED LLC & SCOTTG LLC                  $   1,434,735
70-15-35-301-007            Lanting Marcia K Living Trust          $   1,438,050
70-50-17-028-970            ALL STATE CRANE & RIGGING              $   1,442,100
70-50-65-030-547            COMCAST OF MICHIGAN LLC                $   1,516,700
70-15-33-394-002            Leemputte Peter G-Ellen S              $   1,520,700
70-16-28-276-043            HOLLAND CLOVER AVE BNK                 $   1,542,647
70-16-26-300-036            TMI HOLLAND RE LLC                     $   1,559,813
70-16-29-100-008            PADNOS MANUFACTURING INC               $   1,588,526
70-16-33-476-016            BUHLERPRINCE INC                       $   1,602,515
70-16-33-399-036            APPLEDORN ASSISTED LIVING CTR II LL    $   1,674,134
70-50-65-130-050            MACALLISTER RENTAL                     $   1,684,400
70-16-34-100-041            GENTEX CORPORATION                     $   1,690,000
70-16-29-179-016            150 CENTRAL AVENUE LLC                 $   1,728,600
70-16-29-326-032            GDP PROPERTIES LLC                     $   1,736,371
70-15-34-376-012            Jurries James L Trust                  $   1,828,876
70-16-29-252-041            CENTRAL AVE FINANCIAL CENTER           $   1,872,700
70-16-33-400-079            MVP ATHLETIC CLUB-HOLLAND LLC          $   2,083,203
70-50-65-230-545            WOLVERINE PIPE LINE CO                 $   2,111,200
70-16-28-401-022            8TH STREET PARTNERS LLC                $   2,133,401
70-16-33-399-035            APPLEDORN LIVING CENTER                $   2,203,550
70-16-29-281-048            MACATAWA BANK                          $   2,221,000
70-50-65-020-150            BUHLERPRINCE INC                       $   2,239,600
70-16-29-404-029            HOPE COLLEGE                           $   2,251,344
70-16-30-400-004            BOAT PROPERTY LLC                      $   2,263,400
70-50-65-070-013            GHSP INC                               $   2,318,300
70-16-27-460-007            STOUT PROPERTIES                       $   2,374,839
70-15-33-480-021            Macatawa Bay Yacht Club                $   2,560,651
70-16-29-178-010            130 CENTRAL AVENUE LLC                 $   2,606,462
70-16-29-281-050            171 COLLEGE HOLDINGS LLC               $   2,612,300
70-16-33-477-028            MOJO GROUP HOLDINGS LLC                $   2,939,711
70-15-33-480-023            Gator Properties LLC                   $   3,085,318
70-16-30-455-013            KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY              $   3,257,253
70-16-31-257-004            HYDRO AUTOMOTIVE STRUCTURES            $   3,292,837
70-15-36-301-031            DBD PROPERTIES LLC                     $   3,330,945
70-16-29-252-044            HOTEL VENTURES 7TH STREET LLC          $   3,368,300
70-16-33-200-104            MENARD INC                             $   3,645,300
70-16-29-326-048            GEENEN DEKOCK PROPERTIES LLC           $   3,833,400
70-16-33-400-009            BROOKS BEVERAGE INC                    $   3,871,900
70-15-33-380-033            Van Andel David L Trust-               $   3,919,603
70-50-65-130-190            MEIJER #47                             $   4,371,500
70-50-65-130-340            SEMCO ENERGY INC                       $   4,512,700
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MENARD INC                          has    3,756,800 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
BAYSIDE LAND CO                     has    3,789,100 S.E.V. Value in 77 Parcel(s)
BROOKS BEVERAGE INC                 has    3,871,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MEIJER #47                          has    4,371,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOPE COLLEGE                        has    4,518,800 S.E.V. Value in 140 Parcel(s)
GR DEVELOPMENT LLC                  has    4,592,900 S.E.V. Value in 44 Parcel(s)
KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY           has    4,703,400 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HYDRO AUTOMOTIVE STRUCTURES         has    4,749,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HSS HOLLAND HOTEL LLC               has    5,081,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SEMCO ENERGY INC                    has    5,133,500 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GATOR PROPERTIES LLC                has    5,213,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
VA PROPERTIES LLC                   has    5,241,300 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has    5,759,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MEIJER REALTY CO                    has    5,819,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
DBD PROPERTIES LLC                  has    6,722,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
VAN ANDEL DAVID L TRUST-            has    6,888,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GEENEN DEKOCK PROPERTIES LLC        has    7,257,700 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HOTEL HOLDINGS HOLLAND DTW LLC      has    8,155,000 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
SHORELINE FLATS LLC                 has    9,164,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LUMIR LLC                           has   15,431,100 S.E.V. Value in 59 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND WAVERLY LLC                 has   17,182,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ARC HOLLAND REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS    has   34,809,700 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

TMI HOLLAND RE LLC                  has    1,559,813 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND CLOVER AVE BNK              has    1,603,222 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
APPLEDORN ASSISTED LIVING CTR II LL has    1,674,134 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MACALLISTER RENTAL                  has    1,684,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ELHART REALTY LLC                   has    1,761,389 Taxable Value in 10 Parcel(s)
150 CENTRAL AVENUE LLC              has    1,790,788 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JURRIES JAMES L TRUST               has    1,828,876 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CENTRAL AVE FINANCIAL CENTER        has    1,872,700 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORPORATION                  has    1,991,005 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
COMCAST OF MICHIGAN LLC             has    2,015,300 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MVP ATHLETIC CLUB-HOLLAND LLC       has    2,083,203 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE PIPE LINE CO              has    2,131,251 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PADNOS MANUFACTURING INC            has    2,162,858 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
THALLO LLC                          has    2,196,640 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
FIFTH THIRD BANK                    has    2,234,459 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
ELLENS EILEEN LIVING TRUST          has    2,263,185 Taxable Value in 6 Parcel(s)
8TH STREET PARTNERS LLC             has    2,292,410 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
GHSP INC                            has    2,318,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
APPLEDORN LIVING CENTER             has    2,339,450 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STOUT PROPERTIES                    has    2,374,839 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GDP PROPERTIES LLC                  has    2,414,471 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BOAT PROPERTY LLC                   has    2,553,700 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BAYSIDE LAND CO                     has    2,591,369 Taxable Value in 77 Parcel(s)
130 CENTRAL AVENUE LLC              has    2,606,462 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
171 COLLEGE HOLDINGS LLC            has    2,612,300 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MACATAWA BAY YACHT CLUB             has    2,750,278 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MACATAWA BANK                       has    2,939,772 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
MOJO GROUP HOLDINGS LLC             has    3,000,672 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HYDRO AUTOMOTIVE STRUCTURES         has    3,298,800 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GR DEVELOPMENT LLC                  has    3,565,974 Taxable Value in 44 Parcel(s)
KRAFT HEINZ FOODS COMPANY           has    3,574,228 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
HOPE COLLEGE                        has    3,585,698 Taxable Value in 140 Parcel(s)
MENARD INC                          has    3,717,300 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HOTEL VENTURES 7TH STREET LLC       has    3,741,100 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BUHLERPRINCE INC                    has    3,842,115 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
BROOKS BEVERAGE INC                 has    3,871,900 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
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LEPPINK DOUGLAS M-GINA M            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHALAK CICELY C TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HAMPTON SUZANNE C REV LVG TRUST     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MAROGIL JOSEPH B TRUST              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MILIUS JEFFREY J-ERIN L             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
OHANA FAMILY COTTAGE LLC            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HOEKSTRA PHILIP T                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
P A KEMP LLC                        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LAMBRIGHT WILLIAM                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
KRAHULIK FAMILY LLC                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GORDON ZACHARY D-TRACY              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PATTERSON JACK C                    has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND DEAN A REVOCABLE TRUST      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
TERHAAR BRUCE A-ELIZABETH TRUST     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CADY BARBARA S TRUST                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PATTERSON JACK C-SASHA P-           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
CAUKIN H BRUCE-BRIAN W-CRAIG L-     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SCHMID FAMILY TRUST                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JOHNSON JUDITH-BARTH JENNIFER-      has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
GRONBERG J-                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VAN ANDEL DAVID L TRUST-            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HARDON CLAIRE K-KELLEY LAURA        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PADNOS MARGARET                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VA PROPERTIES LLC                   has               0.00 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
BERGSMA JUDITH K TRUST              has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PADNOS NANCY L TRUST                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VA HOLDINGS LLC                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
U S COAST GUARD                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LIGHT HOUSE DIVISION                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DOYLE MARYLYN H                     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 50 Owners by Acreage  *****

BBG FAIRBANKS LLC                   has    1,971,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
PRINCE ELSA D LIVING TRUST          has    1,995,700 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
COMCAST OF MICHIGAN LLC             has    2,015,300 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
JURRIES JAMES L TRUST               has    2,029,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GENTEX CORPORATION                  has    2,048,000 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ELHART REALTY LLC                   has    2,110,700 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE PIPE LINE CO              has    2,140,800 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOLLAND CLOVER AVE BNK              has    2,151,400 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
GEENEN JULIE RAE TRUST              has    2,230,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
THALLO LLC                          has    2,311,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
GHSP INC                            has    2,318,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
GDP PROPERTIES LLC                  has    2,486,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
POINT WEST I LLC                    has    2,505,600 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
BOAT PROPERTY LLC                   has    2,553,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
171 COLLEGE HOLDINGS LLC            has    2,612,300 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
130 CENTRAL AVENUE LLC              has    2,730,200 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
APPLEDORN ASSISTED LIVING CTR II LL has    2,753,700 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FIFTH THIRD BANK                    has    2,782,900 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
MVP ATHLETIC CLUB-HOLLAND LLC       has    2,831,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MOJO GROUP HOLDINGS LLC             has    3,046,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MACATAWA BANK                       has    3,065,900 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ELLENS EILEEN LIVING TRUST          has    3,106,200 S.E.V. Value in 6 Parcel(s)
APPLEDORN LIVING CENTER             has    3,163,700 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
PADNOS MANUFACTURING INC            has    3,333,400 S.E.V. Value in 5 Parcel(s)
STOUT PROPERTIES                    has    3,347,500 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
8TH STREET PARTNERS LLC             has    3,691,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MACATAWA BAY YACHT CLUB             has    3,717,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HOTEL VENTURES 7TH STREET LLC       has    3,741,100 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
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DEN UYL JANET MULLEN REV TRUST      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
BROUN STEPHEN B-GIOIA SUSAN M       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LECKLIDER COURTNEY A-SANDRA S       has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
DEN UYL DOUGLAS TRUST               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
680 BAY LLC                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PATTERSON JACK C-SASHA P            has               0.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
PALMER JUSTIN-KELLY                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
VANACKER 2015 IRREVOCABLE TRUST     has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ADVENTURELAND PROPERTIES LLC        has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
PATTERSON MICHAEL D                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
FOX GREGORY M-CATHERINE C           has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LINGEMAN LAKESIDE LLC               has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MC ROY BURTON B JR TRUST            has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
GREER ERNEST-MONICA                 has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ARENDSHORST DESCENDENTS' TRUST      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MAYO PATRICIA A KEMP                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
HOUSLER TIM                         has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
LEEWARD LLC-SERIES X                has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
SHARP ELIZABETH S TRUST             has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MENCARELLI RICHARD A-MARY BETH      has               0.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)


